should furnish EMD of specified amount without which their bids will not be considered). 

https://eprocurebhel.co.in/

The completed qualification bid, Price Bid, Special Conditons of Contract and Standard conditions of 

Contract along with required documents and EMD of Rs.35,255.00 (Rupees Thirty-Five Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty-Five Only) shall be uploaded in e-procurement portal on or before 25-06-2022 @ 
10:00 Hrs.  The qualification bid will be opened on 25-062022 @14:00 hrs. through e-procurement 
portal.  In case of opening day falls on holiday or happened to be declared as a holiday, the receipt and

[...]

Administrative approval  

4. Location of Work BHEL – Trichy Complex 

5. Contract Value Rs.17,62,772.00 + Applicable GST 

6. Period of Contract 02 (Two) Months from the date of award of contract 

6a Maintenance period 6 (Six) months 

7. EMD 

a) Rs. 35,255.00(Rupees  Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Fifty-Five Only)EMD will not be waived off for MSE / NSIC / 
SSI vendors on submission of valid Documents. 

b) EMD shall be paid preferably in the NEFT form (Ref. Annex-
A1 and the SBI-e-collect receipt shall be uploaded along with 
tender documents) and EMD taken other than NEFT mode

[...]

Experience of having successfully completed similar works 
during last 7 (Seven) years ending last day of month previous 
to the one in which applications are invited should be either of 
the following 

a) Three similar completed works costing not less than the 
amount equal to Rs. 7,05,109/- (Rs. Seven Lakh five thousand 
one hundred and nine only) 

(or) 

b) Two similar completed works costing not less than the 
amount equal to Rs. 8,81,386/- (Rs. Eight Lakh eighty one 
thousand three hundred and eighty six only)) 

(or) 

c) One similar completed work costing not less than the 
amount equal to Rs. 14,10,218/- (Rs. Fourteen lakh ten 
thousand two hundred and eighteen only)) 

(Experience proof from BHEL shall contain work order copies 
and experience proof from other than BHEL shall contain work 
order copies along with Form 26AS / TDS certificate / bank 
statement for payment from the organization for the work

[...]

evidence to be 
uploaded in 

e-procurement 
portal 

uploaded /  
 Not uploaded 

C 

Average Annual Financial Turnover during the last 3 years, 
ending 31st March of the Previous Financial year (2018-

19,2019-20, & 2020-21) should be at least Rs. 5,28,832/- (Rs. 
Five Lakh twenty eight thousand eight hundred and thirty 
two only)) 

Details to be filled 
and documentary 

evidence to be 
uploaded in e-

procurement portal 

uploaded /  

Not uploaded 

Sl. 
No 

Qualifying Criteria Details 

D 

Latest Solvency certificate ( obtained before 6 months from 
the date of tender opening ) from Nationalized / Scheduled 
Bank shall be at least for a value of Rs. 7,05,109/- (Rs. 
Seven Lakh five thousand one hundred and nine only)) 

Details to be filled 
and documentary 

evidence to be 
uploaded in 

e-procurement 
portal 

uploaded /  
 Not uploaded 

E 

Financial Soundness: Vendor to fill and documentary 
evidence to be uploaded in e-procurement portal of Income